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Question:  A piezometer needs to be installed, but no information is provided on what
type of drilling will be encountered. The bid specification state that a City of Madison
municipal well exists 100 feet away form the site. Can a stratigraphic log from this log
be provided?

Answer: The type of drilling expected is unknown. According to the boring logs,
drilling by geoprobe or hollow stem augers has been to depths of 24 to 35
feet in unconsolidated formations with one geoprobe refusal at 25 feet.  A
geologic log is currently not available in the file for the City of Madison
municipal well located near the site.

Question:  The bid specification requires the sampling of “all wells” but does not mention
how many wells this is, as many other bid specifications do. Please provide the number
of wells to be sampled.

Answer: The monitoring wells to sampled include the existing six monitoring wells
and the piezometer included in this scope of work.

Question:  The list of natural attenuation parameters is not specified. Please provide a
clarification.

Answer: The minimum parameters expected for this scope of work include
dissolved oxygen, nitrate, nitrite, ferrous iron, sulfate, pH, temperature and
conductivity.


